
 
 

 
 

Sovereignty and Cities, United Strength 
Lawton Panelists 

 
Lisa Johnson Billy, Speaker, Chickasaw Legislature 
lisaj.billy@chickasaw.net  
 
Stan Booker, Mayor of Lawton 
mayor@lawtonok.gov  
 
Jim Collard, Ph.D., CITP/FIBP, FM, Director of Planning & Economic Development, Director of 
Iron Horse Industrial Park, Citizen Potawatomi Nation 
jcollard@potawatomi.org  
 
Kathleen Elliott, OD, Tribal-Municipal Affairs Specialist, Oklahoma Municipal League 
kathleen@oml.org  
 
Mike Fina, Executive Director of the Oklahoma Municipal League  
mfina@oml.org  
 
Victor Flores, President, Oklahoma Tribal Finance Consortium      
Victor.Flores@redw.com  
 
Rob Griffin, Tribal Broadband Coordinator for the Choctaw Nation  
rgriffin@choctawnation.com  
 
Zechariah Harjo, Acting Secretary of the Nation & Commerce, Muscogee (Creek) Nation  
zharjo@muscogeenation.com  
 
Cody Holcomb, City Manager, Ada 
cody.holcomb@adaok.com  
 
Lyle Roggow, Duncan Area Economic Development Foundation 
Lyle@ok-duncan.com  
 
Josh Snow, President at Trace Fiber Networks, LLC., Chickasaw Nation 
josh.snow@chickasaw.net  
 
Michael Spurgeon, City Manager, Broken Arrow 
mspurgeon@brokenarrowok.gov  
 
David Tillotson, City Manager, Glenpool 
dtillotson@cityofglenpool.com  
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Bailey Walker, President AICCO, American Indian Chamber of Commerce of Oklahoma 
Baileywalker333@yahoo.com  
 
Micah White, CEO of MCN Tribal Utility Authority 
mwhite@muscogeenation.com  
 
Chairman Mark Woomamvovah, Comanche Nation 
Mark.Woommavovah@comanchenation.com  
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